

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./		PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		223,051.72	311,100.00	39.47%	88,048	405,000.00	181,948	450,000.00	101.75%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.		2,000.00	9,945.00	397.25%	7,945	6,500.00	4,500	25,000.00	1,150.00%
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.		25,000.00	5,915.00	-76.34%	-19,085	12,000.00	-13,000	15,000.00	-40.00%
4	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE BR. NO. 20/636	L.S.		137,000.00	155,550.00	13.54%	18,550	139,000.00	2,000	400,000.00	191.97%
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 201.0000	m		13.0000	8.5000	-34.62%	-905	10.0000	-23.08%	10.0000	-23.08%
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH		200.0000	100.0000	-50.00%	-400	275.0000	37.50%	150.0000	-25.00%
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 450.0000	m		5.0000	4.4500	-11.00%	-248	3.2500	-35.00%	4.0000	-20.00%
GRADING											
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1920.0000	m3		11.0000	11.0000	0.00%	0	12.5000	13.64%	12.0000	9.09%
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 150.0000	m3		45.0000	15.0000	-66.67%	-4,500	47.0000	4.44%	15.0000	-66.67%
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1600.0000	m3		4.0000	3.0000	-25.00%	-1,600	4.0000	0.00%	3.0000	-25.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE											
11	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 149.0000	t	100.0000 14,900.00	45.0000 6,705.00	-55.00% -8,195	50.0000 7,450.00	-50.00% -7,450	35.0000 5,215.00	-65.00% -9,685		
12	QUARRY SPALLS 49.0000	m3	100.0000 4,900.00	52.5000 2,572.50	-47.50% -2,328	50.0000 2,450.00	-50.00% -2,450	25.0000 1,225.00	-75.00% -3,675		
13	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 46.0000	m	22.0000 1,012.00	20.0000 920.00	-9.09% -92	12.5000 575.00	-43.18% -437	55.0000 2,530.00	150.00% 1,518		
14	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 16.0000	m	40.0000 640.00	50.0000 800.00	25.00% 160	33.0000 528.00	-17.50% -112	89.0000 1,424.00	122.50% 784		
15	DRAIN PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 13.0000	m	60.0000 780.00	60.0000 780.00	0.00% 0	40.0000 520.00	-33.33% -260	110.0000 1,430.00	83.33% 650		
STORM SEWER											
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 14.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 16,800.00	850.0000 11,900.00	-29.17% -4,900	900.0000 12,600.00	-25.00% -4,200	1,300.0000 18,200.00	8.33% 1,400		
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 7,000.00	1,800.0000 3,600.00	-48.57% -3,400	1,450.0000 2,900.00	-58.57% -4,100	3,500.0000 7,000.00	0.00% 0		
18	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 214.0000	m	13.0000 2,782.00	13.2000 2,824.80	1.54% 43	2.5000 535.00	-80.77% -2,247	14.0000 2,996.00	7.69% 214		
19	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 142.0000	m	250.0000 35,500.00	75.0000 10,650.00	-70.00% -24,850	55.0000 7,810.00	-78.00% -27,690	300.0000 42,600.00	20.00% 7,100		
20	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 104.0000	m	275.0000 28,600.00	75.0000 7,800.00	-72.73% -20,800	86.0000 8,944.00	-68.73% -19,656	150.0000 15,600.00	-45.45% -13,000		
21	WET PONDS L.S.		36,000.00	15,000.00	-58.33% -21,000	11,600.00	-67.78% -24,400	15,000.00	-58.33% -21,000		

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL F.E. WARD, INC.
 24635 HWY 20 1800 E TRENT AVE 2710 NE 78TH ST
 98284-8012 99202-2945
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117: SPOKANE WA 992203086 VANCOUVER WA 986650692
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SANITARY SEWER										
22	TESTING SEWER PIPE 174.0000	m	7.0000 1,218.00	13.2000 2,296.80	88.57% 1,079	5.0000 870.00	-28.57% -348	14.0000 2,436.00	100.00% 1,218	
23	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 167.0000	m	260.0000 43,420.00	300.0000 50,100.00	15.38% 6,680	230.0000 38,410.00	-11.54% -5,010	200.0000 33,400.00	-23.08% -10,020	
24	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 7.0000	m	280.0000 1,960.00	400.0000 2,800.00	42.86% 840	360.0000 2,520.00	28.57% 560	240.0000 1,680.00	-14.29% -280	
WATER LINES										
25	GATE VALVE 200 MM 4.0000	EACH	850.0000 3,400.00	855.0000 3,420.00	0.59% 20	970.0000 3,880.00	14.12% 480	800.0000 3,200.00	-5.88% -200	
26	GATE VALVE 300 MM 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	25.00% 600	1,700.0000 3,400.00	41.67% 1,000	1,200.0000 2,400.00	0.00% 0	
27	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 50 MM 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	66.67% 1,000	1,700.0000 1,700.00	13.33% 200	1,500.0000 1,500.00	0.00% 0	
28	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	150.00% 1,800	3,000.0000 3,000.00	150.00% 1,800	2,700.0000 2,700.00	125.00% 1,500	
29	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 150 MM DIAM. 1.4000	m	110.0000 154.00	250.0000 350.00	127.27% 196	190.0000 266.00	72.73% 112	1,500.0000 2,100.00	1,263.64% 1,946	
30	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 200 MM DIAM. 25.0000	m	240.0000 6,000.00	250.0000 6,250.00	4.17% 250	485.0000 12,125.00	102.08% 6,125	160.0000 4,000.00	-33.33% -2,000	
31	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 300 MM DIAM. 217.0000	m	250.0000 54,250.00	338.4500 73,443.65	35.38% 19,194	255.0000 55,335.00	2.00% 1,085	350.0000 75,950.00	40.00% 21,700	

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL F.E. WARD, INC.
 24635 HWY 20 1800 E TRENT AVE 2710 NE 78TH ST
 98284-8012 99202-2945
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117: SPOKANE WA 992203086 VANCOUVER WA 986650692
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
STRUCTURE											
32	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 713.0000	m3	25.0000	17,825.00	-20.00%	20.0000	-3,565	10.5000	-10,339	25.0000	0.00%
33	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.			55,000.00	20.40%	66,220.00	11,220	3,800.00	-51,200	150,000.00	172.73%
34	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 119.0000	m3	45.0000	5,355.00	-11.11%	40.0000	-595	52.0000	833	45.0000	0.00%
35	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 21083.0000	kg	1.2500	26,353.75	4.00%	1.3000	1,054	1.2000	-1,054	1.0000	-20.00%
36	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE RET. WALL 1600.0000	kg	1.2500	2,000.00	4.00%	1.3000	80	1.5000	400	1.0000	-20.00%
37	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 20055.0000	kg	1.2500	25,068.75	4.00%	1.3000	1,003	0.8000	-9,025	1.0000	-20.00%
38	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR BRIDGE RET. WALL 46.0000	m3	450.0000	20,700.00	11.11%	500.0000	2,300	205.0000	-11,270	750.0000	66.67%
39	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR BRIDGE 232.0000	m3	450.0000	104,400.00	-2.22%	440.0000	-2,320	500.0000	11,600	500.0000	11.11%
40	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			5.00	0.00%	5.00		5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
41	SUPERSTRUCTURE BR. NO. 20/636 L.S.			519,000.00	33.87%	694,780.00	175,780	520,000.00	1,000	510,000.00	-1.73%
42	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE S-BP 251.0000	m	150.0000	37,650.00	8.00%	162.0000	3,012	174.0000	6,024	125.0000	-16.67%

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE									
43	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE S-BR 120.0000	m	200.0000 24,000.00	250.0000 30,000.00	25.00% 6,000	418.0000 50,160.00	109.00% 26,160	175.0000 21,000.00	-12.50% -3,000
44	TRAFFIC BARRIER 241.0000	m	200.0000 48,200.00	258.4000 62,274.40	29.20% 14,074	285.0000 68,685.00	42.50% 20,485	290.0000 69,890.00	45.00% 21,690
45	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W83MG 753.0000	m	500.0000 376,500.00	1,276.4500 961,166.85	155.29% 584,667	1,260.0000 948,780.00	152.00% 572,280	1,500.0000 1,129,500.00	200.00% 753,000
46	PRECAST FASCIA PANEL 52.0000	m2	500.0000 26,000.00	623.1000 32,401.20	24.62% 6,401	700.0000 36,400.00	40.00% 10,400	750.0000 39,000.00	50.00% 13,000
47	RCS EXPANSION JOINT 49.0000	m	300.0000 14,700.00	65.0000 3,185.00	-78.33% -11,515	66.0000 3,234.00	-78.00% -11,466	95.0000 4,655.00	-68.33% -10,045
48	WORK ACCESS L.S.		145,000.00	165,000.00	13.79% 20,000	290.34% 566,000.00	290.34% 421,000	103.45% 295,000.00	103.45% 150,000
49	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER 110.0000	m	120.0000 13,200.00	140.0000 15,400.00	16.67% 2,200	87.0000 9,570.00	-27.50% -3,630	75.0000 8,250.00	-37.50% -4,950
50	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS L.S.		33,000.00	28,350.00	-14.09% -4,650	5,500.00	-83.33% -27,500	15,000.00	-54.55% -18,000
51	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 303.0000	m3	350.0000 106,050.00	591.5000 179,224.50	69.00% 73,175	175.0000 53,025.00	-50.00% -53,025	500.0000 151,500.00	42.86% 45,450
52	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR ___ DIAM. SHAFT 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	3,750.0000 7,500.00	87.50% 3,500	2,200.0000 4,400.00	10.00% 400	5,000.0000 10,000.00	150.00% 6,000
53	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR ___ DIAM. SHAFT 9.0000	m	350.0000 3,150.00	750.0000 6,750.00	114.29% 3,600	700.0000 6,300.00	100.00% 3,150	400.0000 3,600.00	14.29% 450

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE										
54	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR ____ DIAM. SHAFT 70.0000 m	m	350.0000 24,500.00	250.0000 17,500.00	-28.57% -7,000	370.0000 25,900.00	5.71% 1,400	200.0000 14,000.00	-42.86% -10,500	
55	CASING SHORING 12.0000 m	m	350.0000 4,200.00	125.0000 1,500.00	-64.29% -2,700	1,000.0000 12,000.00	185.71% 7,800	100.0000 1,200.00	-71.43% -3,000	
56	CONC. CLASS 28P FOR SHAFT 305.0000 m3	m3	350.0000 106,750.00	162.5000 49,562.50	-53.57% -57,188	245.0000 74,725.00	-30.00% -32,025	130.0000 39,650.00	-62.86% -67,100	
57	CSL ACCESS TUBE 512.0000 m	m	10.0000 5,120.00	6.2500 3,200.00	-37.50% -1,920	1.0000 512.00	-90.00% -4,608	12.0000 6,144.00	20.00% 1,024	
SURFACING										
58	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 3040.0000 t	t	11.5000 34,960.00	13.5000 41,040.00	17.39% 6,080	26.0000 79,040.00	126.09% 44,080	15.0000 45,600.00	30.43% 10,640	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
59	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY 31.0000 m2	m2	45.0000 1,395.00	50.0000 1,550.00	11.11% 155	200.0000 6,200.00	344.44% 4,805	40.0000 1,240.00	-11.11% -155	
60	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 201.0000 m2	m2	170.0000 34,170.00	180.0000 36,180.00	5.88% 2,010	154.0000 30,954.00	-9.41% -3,216	130.0000 26,130.00	-23.53% -8,040	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
61	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 55.0000 t	t	100.0000 5,500.00	126.0000 6,930.00	26.00% 1,430	131.0000 7,205.00	31.00% 1,705	120.0000 6,600.00	20.00% 1,100	
62	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2 1530.0000 t	t	54.0000 82,620.00	58.3000 89,199.00	7.96% 6,579	60.0000 91,800.00	11.11% 9,180	56.0000 85,680.00	3.70% 3,060	
63	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH 2.0000 EACH	EACH	200.0000 400.00	350.0000 700.00	75.00% 300	220.0000 440.00	10.00% 40	300.0000 600.00	50.00% 200	

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117: CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
64	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING										
	0.2000	ha	7,000.0000	4,000.0000	-42.86%	2,800.0000	-60.00%	3,500.0000	-50.00%		
			1,400.00	800.00	-600	560.00	-840	700.00	-700		
65	JUTE MATTING										
	3260.0000	m2	3.0000	1.2500	-58.33%	4.6000	53.33%	3.0000	0.00%		
			9,780.00	4,075.00	-5,705	14,996.00	5,216	9,780.00	0		
TRAFFIC											
66	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER										
	407.0000	m	35.0000	50.0000	42.86%	43.0000	22.86%	55.0000	57.14%		
			14,245.00	20,350.00	6,105	17,501.00	3,256	22,385.00	8,140		
67	EXTRUDED CURB										
	125.0000	m	35.0000	30.0000	-14.29%	29.0000	-17.14%	26.0000	-25.71%		
			4,375.00	3,750.00	-625	3,625.00	-750	3,250.00	-1,125		
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	69.0000	m	55.0000	80.0000	45.45%	100.0000	81.82%	74.0000	34.55%		
			3,795.00	5,520.00	1,725	6,900.00	3,105	5,106.00	1,311		
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1										
	4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,500.0000	15.38%	2,000.0000	53.85%	1,350.0000	3.85%		
			5,200.00	6,000.00	800	8,000.00	2,800	5,400.00	200		
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL										
	2.0000	EACH	1,900.0000	2,000.0000	5.26%	2,200.0000	15.79%	1,900.0000	0.00%		
			3,800.00	4,000.00	200	4,400.00	600	3,800.00	0		
71	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2										
	4.0000	m	100.0000	200.0000	100.00%	164.0000	64.00%	160.0000	60.00%		
			400.00	800.00	400	656.00	256	640.00	240		
72	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION										
	7.2000	m	110.0000	275.0000	150.00%	98.0000	-10.91%	125.0000	13.64%		
			792.00	1,980.00	1,188	705.60	-86	900.00	108		
73	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER										
	180.0000	m	50.0000	48.0000	-4.00%	64.0000	28.00%	45.0000	-10.00%		
			9,000.00	8,640.00	-360	11,520.00	2,520	8,100.00	-900		
74	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	18.0000	EACH	25.0000	24.0000	-4.00%	28.0000	12.00%	22.0000	-12.00%		
			450.00	432.00	-18	504.00	54	396.00	-54		

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC											
75	PAINT LINE										
	2020.0000	m	1.6000	3,232.00	-31.25%	1.1000	2,222.00	-1,010	0.9000	1,818.00	-43.75%
									1.0000	2,020.00	-37.50%
76	PAINTED STOP LINE										
	20.0000	m	30.0000	600.00	-33.33%	20.0000	400.00	-200	15.0000	300.00	-50.00%
									300.00	300.00	-300
77	DURABLE STOP LINE										
	19.0000	m	40.0000	760.00	50.00%	60.0000	1,140.00	380	29.0000	551.00	-27.50%
									55.0000	1,045.00	37.50%
78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	1610.0000	m	2.0000	3,220.00	75.00%	3.5000	5,635.00	2,415	4.0000	6,440.00	100.00%
									4.0000	6,440.00	100.00%
79	PERMANENT SIGNING										
		L.S.		1,221.00	-59.05%				227.60%		309.50%
									500.00	4,000.00	-721
80	TEMPORARY SIGNAL / ILLUMINATION SYSTEM										
		L.S.		69,153.00	-19.02%						15.69%
									56,000.00	58,000.00	-11,153
81	CONDUIT PIPE 78 MM DIAM.										
	472.0000	m	75.0000	35,400.00	5.00%	78.7500	37,170.00	1,770	82.0000	38,704.00	9.33%
									75.0000	35,400.00	0.00%
82	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	15,000.00	-20.00%	4,000.0000	12,000.00	-3,000	13,000.0000	39,000.00	160.00%
									12,000.0000	36,000.00	140.00%
83	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	650.0000	HR	15.0000	9,750.00	-66.67%	5.0000	3,250.00	-6,500	5.0000	3,250.00	-66.67%
									5.0000	3,250.00	-6,500
84	TYPE III BARRICADE										
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	800.00	50.00%	300.0000	1,200.00	400	110.0000	440.00	-45.00%
									100.0000	400.00	-50.00%
85	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.		1,200.00	-16.67%				83.33%		66.67%
									1,000	2,000.00	800

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL F.E. WARD, INC.
 24635 HWY 20 1800 E TRENT AVE 2710 NE 78TH ST
 98284-8012 99202-2945
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117 SPOKANE WA 992203086 VANCOUVER WA 986650692
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
86	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1500.0000	HR	35.0000 52,500.00	31.5000 47,250.00	-10.00% -5,250	36.0000 54,000.00	2.86% 1,500	31.0000 46,500.00	-11.43% -6,000	
87	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 78.0000	DAY	35.0000 2,730.00	40.0000 3,120.00	14.29% 390	65.0000 5,070.00	85.71% 2,340	60.0000 4,680.00	71.43% 1,950	
88	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 780.0000	HR	40.0000 31,200.00	35.0000 27,300.00	-12.50% -3,900	40.0000 31,200.00	0.00% 0	36.0000 28,080.00	-10.00% -3,120	
89	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 54.0000	m2	70.0000 3,780.00	85.0000 4,590.00	21.43% 810	44.0000 2,376.00	-37.14% -1,404	40.0000 2,160.00	-42.86% -1,620	
OTHER ITEMS										
90	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 351.0000	m2	15.0000 5,265.00	10.0000 3,510.00	-33.33% -1,755	10.0000 3,510.00	-33.33% -1,755	35.0000 12,285.00	133.33% 7,020	
91	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 6.0000	m3	55.0000 330.00	40.0000 240.00	-27.27% -90	33.0000 198.00	-40.00% -132	61.0000 366.00	10.91% 36	
92	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 6.0000	EACH	400.0000 2,400.00	100.0000 600.00	-75.00% -1,800	200.0000 1,200.00	-50.00% -1,200	525.0000 3,150.00	31.25% 750	
93	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		35,000.00	27,500.00	-21.43% -7,500	9,800.00	-72.00% -25,200	50,000.00	42.86% 15,000	
94	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	250.0000 500.00	0.00% 0	490.0000 980.00	96.00% 480	300.0000 600.00	20.00% 100	
95	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 295.0000	m2	28.0000 8,260.00	130.0000 38,350.00	364.29% 30,090	24.0000 7,080.00	-14.29% -1,180	55.0000 16,225.00	96.43% 7,965	
96	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 291.0000	m	23.0000 6,693.00	23.0000 6,693.00	0.00% 0	36.0000 10,476.00	56.52% 3,783	20.0000 5,820.00	-13.04% -873	

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24635 HWY 20 98284-8012 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117: CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975	ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL 1800 E TRENT AVE 99202-2945 SPOKANE WA 992203086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361	F.E. WARD, INC. 2710 NE 78TH ST VANCOUVER WA 986650692 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
97	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	9.0000	EACH	120.0000	60.0000	-50.00%	169.0000	40.83%	50.0000	-58.33%	
			1,080.00	540.00	-540	1,521.00	441	450.00	-630	
98	DOUBLE 6.1 M CHAIN LINK GATE									
	2.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,200.0000	60.00%	1,100.0000	46.67%	1,000.0000	33.33%	
			1,500.00	2,400.00	900	2,200.00	700	2,000.00	500	
99	MANHOLE 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	3,000.0000	150.00%	2,700.0000	125.00%	2,500.0000	108.33%	
			2,400.00	6,000.00	3,600	5,400.00	3,000	5,000.00	2,600	
100	DROP MANHOLE CONNECTION									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,500.0000	0.00%	1,600.0000	6.67%	2,300.0000	53.33%	
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0	1,600.00	100	2,300.00	800	
101	FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
102	FORCE ACCOUNT WATER MAIN AND SEWER MAIN									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
103	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
104	TRAINING									
	400.0000	HR	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00%	1.0000	-80.00%	1.0000	-80.00%	
			2,000.00	800.00	-1,200	400.00	-1,600	400.00	-1,600	
105	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
106	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
107	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ONE WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROBERT B. GOEBEL, GENERAL F.E. WARD, INC.
 24635 HWY 20 1800 E TRENT AVE 2710 NE 78TH ST
 98284-8012 99202-2945
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 98284117: SPOKANE WA 992203086 VANCOUVER WA 986650692
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 617975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100361 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
108	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.								
			2,000.00	-50.00%	1,000.00	-1,000	400.00	-80.00%	3,500.00	75.00%
109	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE									
	780.0000	m2	3.5000	471.43%	20.0000	0.00%	3.5000	0.00%	50.0000	1,328.57%
			2,730.00	12,870	15,600.00	0	2,730.00	0	39,000.00	36,270
110	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE									
	492.0000	m	12.0000	9.17%	13.1000	41.67%	17.0000	41.67%	10.0000	-16.67%
			5,904.00	541	6,445.20	2,460	8,364.00	2,460	4,920.00	-984
111	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	87.0000	m2	27.0000	-18.52%	22.0000	-77.78%	6.0000	-77.78%	12.0000	-55.56%
			2,349.00	-435	1,914.00	522.00	522.00	-1,827	1,044.00	-1,305
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,033,871.22	28.88%	\$3,910,163.80	33.77%	\$4,058,524.20	33.77%	\$4,581,919.00	51.03%

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				119.68%
			223,051.72		490,000.00	266,948
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
		L.S.				1,150.00%
			2,000.00		25,000.00	23,000
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
		L.S.				-68.00%
			25,000.00		8,000.00	-17,000
4	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE BR. NO. 20/636					
		L.S.				113.14%
			137,000.00		292,000.00	155,000
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	201.0000	m	13.0000		10.0000	-23.08%
			2,613.00		2,010.00	-603
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000		150.0000	-25.00%
			800.00		600.00	-200
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE					
	450.0000	m	5.0000		4.0000	-20.00%
			2,250.00		1,800.00	-450
GRADING						
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	1920.0000	m3	11.0000		15.0000	36.36%
			21,120.00		28,800.00	7,680
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	150.0000	m3	45.0000		10.0000	-77.78%
			6,750.00		1,500.00	-5,250
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	1600.0000	m3	4.0000		10.0000	150.00%
			6,400.00		16,000.00	9,600

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE					
11	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 149.0000	t	100.0000 14,900.00	58.0000 8,642.00	-42.00% -6,258
12	QUARRY SPALLS 49.0000	m3	100.0000 4,900.00	100.0000 4,900.00	0.00% 0
13	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 46.0000	m	22.0000 1,012.00	17.0000 782.00	-22.73% -230
14	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 16.0000	m	40.0000 640.00	15.0000 240.00	-62.50% -400
15	DRAIN PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 13.0000	m	60.0000 780.00	130.0000 1,690.00	116.67% 910
STORM SEWER					
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 14.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 16,800.00	1,450.0000 20,300.00	20.83% 3,500
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 7,000.00	2,900.0000 5,800.00	-17.14% -1,200
18	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 214.0000	m	13.0000 2,782.00	30.0000 6,420.00	130.77% 3,638
19	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 142.0000	m	250.0000 35,500.00	145.0000 20,590.00	-42.00% -14,910
20	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 104.0000	m	275.0000 28,600.00	175.0000 18,200.00	-36.36% -10,400
21	WET PONDS L.S.		36,000.00	33,100.00	-8.06% -2,900

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SANITARY SEWER					
22	TESTING SEWER PIPE 174.0000	m	7.0000 1,218.00	20.0000 3,480.00	185.71% 2,262
23	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 167.0000	m	260.0000 43,420.00	230.0000 38,410.00	-11.54% -5,010
24	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 7.0000	m	280.0000 1,960.00	750.0000 5,250.00	167.86% 3,290
WATER LINES					
25	GATE VALVE 200 MM 4.0000	EACH	850.0000 3,400.00	700.0000 2,800.00	-17.65% -600
26	GATE VALVE 300 MM 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	900.0000 1,800.00	-25.00% -600
27	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 50 MM 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	66.67% 1,000
28	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00	275.00% 3,300
29	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 150 MM DIAM. 1.4000	m	110.0000 154.00	600.0000 840.00	445.45% 686
30	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 200 MM DIAM. 25.0000	m	240.0000 6,000.00	700.0000 17,500.00	191.67% 11,500
31	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 300 MM DIAM. 217.0000	m	250.0000 54,250.00	450.0000 97,650.00	80.00% 43,400

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
32	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 713.0000	m3	25.0000 17,825.00	20.0000 14,260.00	-20.00% -3,565
33	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		55,000.00	299,000.00	443.64% 244,000
34	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 119.0000	m3	45.0000 5,355.00	80.0000 9,520.00	77.78% 4,165
35	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 21083.0000	kg	1.2500 26,353.75	1.2000 25,299.60	-4.00% -1,054
36	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE RET. WALL 1600.0000	kg	1.2500 2,000.00	1.2000 1,920.00	-4.00% -80
37	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 20055.0000	kg	1.2500 25,068.75	1.2000 24,066.00	-4.00% -1,003
38	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR BRIDGE RET. WALL 46.0000	m3	450.0000 20,700.00	1,300.0000 59,800.00	188.89% 39,100
39	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR BRIDGE 232.0000	m3	450.0000 104,400.00	730.0000 169,360.00	62.22% 64,960
40	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5.00	5.00	0.00%
41	SUPERSTRUCTURE BR. NO. 20/636 L.S.		519,000.00	449,000.00	-13.49% -70,000
42	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE S-BP 251.0000	m	150.0000 37,650.00	230.0000 57,730.00	53.33% 20,080

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
43	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE S-BR 120.0000	m	200.0000 24,000.00	180.0000 21,600.00	-10.00% -2,400
44	TRAFFIC BARRIER 241.0000	m	200.0000 48,200.00	840.0000 202,440.00	320.00% 154,240
45	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W83MG 753.0000	m	500.0000 376,500.00	1,100.0000 828,300.00	120.00% 451,800
46	PRECAST FASCIA PANEL 52.0000	m2	500.0000 26,000.00	320.0000 16,640.00	-36.00% -9,360
47	RCS EXPANSION JOINT 49.0000	m	300.0000 14,700.00	95.0000 4,655.00	-68.33% -10,045
48	WORK ACCESS L.S.		145,000.00	475,000.00	227.59% 330,000
49	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER 110.0000	m	120.0000 13,200.00	220.0000 24,200.00	83.33% 11,000
50	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS L.S.		33,000.00	48,000.00	45.45% 15,000
51	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 303.0000	m3	350.0000 106,050.00	400.0000 121,200.00	14.29% 15,150
52	PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR ___ DIAM. SHAFT 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	50.00% 2,000
53	FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR ___ DIAM. SHAFT 9.0000	m	350.0000 3,150.00	750.0000 6,750.00	114.29% 3,600

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE				
54	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR ____ DIAM. SHAFT 70.0000 m	m	350.0000 24,500.00	1,000.0000 70,000.00 185.71% 45,500
55	CASING SHORING 12.0000 m	m	350.0000 4,200.00	6,200.0000 74,400.00 1,671.43% 70,200
56	CONC. CLASS 28P FOR SHAFT 305.0000 m3	m3	350.0000 106,750.00	270.0000 82,350.00 -22.86% -24,400
57	CSL ACCESS TUBE 512.0000 m	m	10.0000 5,120.00	6.5000 3,328.00 -35.00% -1,792
SURFACING				
58	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 3040.0000 t	t	11.5000 34,960.00	16.0000 48,640.00 39.13% 13,680
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
59	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY 31.0000 m2	m2	45.0000 1,395.00	125.0000 3,875.00 177.78% 2,480
60	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 201.0000 m2	m2	170.0000 34,170.00	110.0000 22,110.00 -35.29% -12,060
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
61	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAI 55.0000 t	t	100.0000 5,500.00	120.0000 6,600.00 20.00% 1,100
62	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 1530.0000 t	t	54.0000 82,620.00	60.0000 91,800.00 11.11% 9,180
63	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH 2.0000 EACH	EACH	200.0000 400.00	300.0000 600.00 50.00% 200

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
64	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.2000	ha	7,000.0000 1,400.00	1,000.0000 200.00	-85.71% -1,200
65	JUTE MATTING 3260.0000	m2	3.0000 9,780.00	2.0000 6,520.00	-33.33% -3,260
TRAFFIC					
66	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 407.0000	m	35.0000 14,245.00	16.0000 6,512.00	-54.29% -7,733
67	EXTRUDED CURB 125.0000	m	35.0000 4,375.00	16.0000 2,000.00	-54.29% -2,375
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 69.0000	m	55.0000 3,795.00	74.0000 5,106.00	34.55% 1,311
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,350.0000 5,400.00	3.85% 200
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 3,800.00	1,900.0000 3,800.00	0.00% 0
71	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 4.0000	m	100.0000 400.00	115.0000 460.00	15.00% 60
72	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION 7.2000	m	110.0000 792.00	115.0000 828.00	4.55% 36
73	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 180.0000	m	50.0000 9,000.00	33.0000 5,940.00	-34.00% -3,060
74	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 18.0000	EACH	25.0000 450.00	15.0000 270.00	-40.00% -180

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
75	PAINT LINE				
	2020.0000	m	1.6000	1.0000	-37.50%
			3,232.00	2,020.00	-1,212
76	PAINTED STOP LINE				
	20.0000	m	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00%
			600.00	300.00	-300
77	DURABLE STOP LINE				
	19.0000	m	40.0000	55.0000	37.50%
			760.00	1,045.00	285
78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	1610.0000	m	2.0000	3.3000	65.00%
			3,220.00	5,313.00	2,093
79	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			63.80%
			1,221.00	2,000.00	779
80	TEMPORARY SIGNAL / ILLUMINATION SYSTEM				
		L.S.			-27.70%
			69,153.00	50,000.00	-19,153
81	CONDUIT PIPE 78 MM DIAM.				
	472.0000	m	75.0000	75.0000	0.00%
			35,400.00	35,400.00	0
82	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	15,000.0000	200.00%
			15,000.00	45,000.00	30,000
83	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	650.0000	HR	15.0000	5.5000	-63.33%
			9,750.00	3,575.00	-6,175
84	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00%
			800.00	1,000.00	200
85	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			-16.67%
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
86	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1500.0000	HR	35.0000 52,500.00	31.0000 46,500.00	-11.43% -6,000
87	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 78.0000	DAY	35.0000 2,730.00	50.0000 3,900.00	42.86% 1,170
88	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 780.0000	HR	40.0000 31,200.00	35.0000 27,300.00	-12.50% -3,900
89	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 54.0000	m2	70.0000 3,780.00	100.0000 5,400.00	42.86% 1,620
OTHER ITEMS					
90	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 351.0000	m2	15.0000 5,265.00	7.0000 2,457.00	-53.33% -2,808
91	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 6.0000	m3	55.0000 330.00	230.0000 1,380.00	318.18% 1,050
92	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 6.0000	EACH	400.0000 2,400.00	500.0000 3,000.00	25.00% 600
93	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		35,000.00	54,000.00	54.29% 19,000
94	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	665.0000 1,330.00	166.00% 830
95	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 295.0000	m2	28.0000 8,260.00	42.0000 12,390.00	50.00% 4,130
96	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 291.0000	m	23.0000 6,693.00	30.0000 8,730.00	30.43% 2,037

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
97	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	9.0000	EACH	120.0000	100.0000	-16.67%
			1,080.00	900.00	-180
98	DOUBLE 6.1 M CHAIN LINK GATE				
	2.0000	EACH	750.0000	2,500.0000	233.33%
			1,500.00	5,000.00	3,500
99	MANHOLE 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 1				
	2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	4,500.0000	275.00%
			2,400.00	9,000.00	6,600
100	DROP MANHOLE CONNECTION				
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,500.0000	133.33%
			1,500.00	3,500.00	2,000
101	FORCE ACCOUNT EROSION CONTROL ITEMS				
	EST.				0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
102	FORCE ACCOUNT WATER MAIN AND SEWER MAIN				
	EST.				0.00%
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
103	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS				
	EST.				0.00%
			50,000.00	50,000.00	
104	TRAINING				
	400.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00%
			2,000.00	400.00	-1,600
105	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.				0.00%
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
106	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00%
			5.00	5.00	
107	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/24/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:42

PS&E JOB NO: 01B011 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006134 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L1387
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 METHOW RIVER
 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 01B011
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 215 "V" ST--98661-7709
 PO BOX 1769
 VANCOUVER WA 986681770
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
108	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			55.75%
			2,000.00	3,115.00	1,115
109	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE				
	780.0000	m2	3.5000	16.0000	357.14%
			2,730.00	12,480.00	9,750
110	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
	492.0000	m	12.0000	40.0000	233.33%
			5,904.00	19,680.00	13,776
111	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
	87.0000	m2	27.0000	40.0000	48.15%
			2,349.00	3,480.00	1,131
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,033,871.22	\$4,909,187.60	61.81%